PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Steven W Arms			03/02/2010	
Chris Pruyn Townsen	d		03/02/2010	
David Lawrence Chur	chill		03/02/2010	
Michael John Hamel			03/02/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	MicroStrain, Inc.			
Street Address:	459 Hurricane Lane			
City:	Williston			
State/Country:	VERMONT			
Postal Code:	05495			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		11518777
Application Number: 11518		1518777		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:(802)864-9319Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:802-864-1575Email:jimmy@vermontpatentlawyer.comCorrespondent Name:JAMES MARC LEAS Law Office Of James MarcAddress Line 1:37 BUTLER DRIVEAddress Line 4:S. BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05403				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		115-030		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James Marc Leas		
Total Attachments: 1 source=115-030_assignment#page1.tif PATENT				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Docket Number 115-030

Whereas we:

1. Steven W. Arms of Williston, VT

3. David Lawrence Churchill of Burlington, VT

Chris Pruyn Townsend of Shelburne, VT
Michael John Hamel of Essex Junction, VT

hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Energy Harvesting, Wireless Structural Health Monitoring System," for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on September 11, 2006, application number 11/518,777, and

Whereas MicroStrain, Inc. of Williston, Vermont herein referred to as "assignee," whose mailing address is 459 Hurricane Lane, Williston, Vermont 05495, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable consideration the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

2 hr ext All of whom executed on this. day of March 2010 at Williston, Vermont

1.

Steven W. Arms

2,

3.

4

Chris P

Davig Lawrence Churchilk

Michael John Hamel

PATENT REEL: 024056 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 03/10/2010